New Water and Sewer Rate Structure and "Ready to Serve" rates Effective July 01, 2024

Water
Rate Components
QUARTERLY READY TO SERVE
1/2 Inch
5/8 Inch
3/4 Inch
1 Inch
1-1/2 Inch
2 Inch
3 Inch
4 Inch
6 Inch
8 Inch

READY TO SERVE OUTSIDE CITY*
1/2 Inch
5/8 Inch
3/4 Inch
1Inch
1-1/2 Inch
2 Inch

3 Inch

4 Inch

6 Inch

8 Inch

USAGE CHARGE (per 1,000 gallons)
0 to 10,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

Irrigation Rate
All usage

Usage Outside City Rate
0 to 10,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

Vlasic (Conagra) Usage
All Usage

FY 24/25

$40.71
$40.71
$40.71
$101.76
$203.53
$325.64
$610.58
$1,017.64
$2,035.28
$3,256.45

$81.41
$81.41
$81.41
$203.53
$407.06
$651.29
$1,221.17
$2,035.28
$4,070.56
$6,512.90

$5.77
$8.88

$11.99

$11.54
$17.76

$10.21

*Water users outside city limits are also charged

quarterly equal to six mills multiplied by the taxable

value as it appears on the Township tax

roll on July 1 of each year.

Sewer
Rate Components
Sewer Only

QUARTERLY READY TO SERVE
1/2 Inch
5/8 Inch
3/4 Inch

1 Inch
1-1/2 Inch
2 Inch

3 Inch

4 Inch

6 Inch

8 Inch

READY TO SERVE OUTSIDE CITY
1/2 Inch
5/8 Inch
3/4 Inch

1 Inch
1-1/2 Inch
2 Inch

3 Inch

4 Inch

6 Inch

8 Inch

USAGE CHARGE (per 1,000 gallons)
Per 1,000 gallons

Usage Outside City Rate
Per 1,000 gallons

FY 24/25
$68.48

£23.94
$23.21
$23.21
$58.03
$116.05
$185.68
$348.15
$580.25
$1,160.50
$1,856.80

$46.42
$46.42
$46.42
$116.05
$232.10
$371.36
$696.30
$1,160.50
$2,321.00
$3,713.60

$9.05
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